CH \$65.00 547871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM870413

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY		01/23/2024	Non-member Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED INFUSION SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	18451 Dallas Parkway, Suite 150		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75034		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5478712	NOVOTEARS
Registration Number:	5859078	OPDROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144285927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144248215

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Carlo F. Van den Bosch

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 10th Floor Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45EY-315365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch
SIGNATURE:	/cfv/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=AIS - Trademark Release (Hunt Valley - TSA 2) 006919#page1.tif source=AIS - Trademark Release (Hunt Valley - TSA 2) 006919#page2.tif source=AIS - Trademark Release (Hunt Valley - TSA 2) 006919#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008324 FRAME: 0328

900830231

source=AIS - Trademark Release (Hunt Valley - TSA 2) 006919#page4.tif source=AIS - Trademark Release (Hunt Valley - TSA 2) 006919#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of January 23, 2024 (the "<u>Release Date</u>"), by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by merger to CIT Bank, N.A.) (in its capacity as administrative agent, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), whose address is 11 West 42nd Street, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10036, in favor of ADVANCED INFUSION SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION, LLC (successor to Hunt Valley Pharmacy, LLC) (the "Grantor"), whose address is 18451 Dallas Parkway, Suite 150, Dallas, Texas 75034.

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to a Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Grantor and the other grantors from time to time party thereto and Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between Administrative Agent and Grantor was recorded on April 20, 2020, with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 006919, Frame 0094 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has been notified by Grantor that Grantor desires to surrender all of the trademarks subject to the Trademark Security Agreement, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), for cancellation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, as a result of the foregoing, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all of the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

All of Administrative Agent's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Released Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby terminated, released and discharged, without recourse or warranty of any kind or nature. Administrative Agent agrees to sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Released Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers (in each case, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, including, without limitation, without any warranty of title) such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Released Trademarks that the Administrative Agent may have acquired.

This Release is a partial release only and shall in no way affect Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in any other Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) other than the Released Trademarks, nor shall this Release affect the obligations of the Grantor under the

Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement).

First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company is executing this Release not in its individual capacity but solely in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement). In acting hereunder, Administrative Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the Security Agreement, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were expressly set forth herein.

This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and shall be binding upon all parties, their successors and assigns, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release or any document or instrument delivered in connection herewith by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release or such other document or instrument, as applicable.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#179335192

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY		
	By: Name: Andres Alev Title: Director		
GRANTOR:	ADVANCED INFUSION SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION, LLC		
	By: TVG-EP-AIS Acquisition Corp		
	By: Name: Simon Castellanos Title: Chief Executive Officer		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY
	By:Name: Andres Alev Title: Director
GRANTOR:	ADVANCED INFUSION SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION, LLC
	By: TVG-EP-AIS Acquisition Corp
	Ву:
	Name: Simon Castellanos

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Senal No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date	Owner
NOVOTEARS	87,423,599 5,478,712	04/25/2017 05/29/2018	ADVANCED INFUSION SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION, LLC (successor to Hunt Valley Pharmacy, LLC)
OPDROP	88,075,368 5,859,078	08/13/2018 09/10/2019	ADVANCED INFUSION SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION, LLC (successor to Hunt Valley Pharmacy, LLC)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 01/23/2024